
Calories from Fat 352

57%

62%

36%

58%

26%

41%

0%

2%

10%

98%

Nutrition Facts
Nachos, Beef

Amount Per Serving

Calories 780.9

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 36.8g 

Saturated Fat 12.4g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 107.9mg 

Sodium 1392mg 

Total Carbohydrates 77.3g 

Dietary Fiber 10.3g 

Sugars 3.3g

Protein 32.1g

Vitamin A 

Vitamin C 

Calcium 

Iron 

Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your 
Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie 
needs.

Page 6 of 12

3/27/2016https://www1.usfoods.com/order/mpp/nutrition/nutritionPanel.pop?selectedItemIds=84583...


