Nutrition Facts	
Nachos, Beef	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 780.9	Calories from Fat 352
	% Daily Value [*]
Total Fat 36.8g	57%
Saturated Fat 12.4g	62 %
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 107.9mg	36%
Sodium 1392mg	58%
Total Carbohydrates 77.3g	26%
Dietary Fiber 10.3g	41%
Sugars 3.3g	
Protein 32.1g	
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C	2%
Calcium	10%
Iron	98%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	